OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
James D. Bennett	Name: Intermec IP Corp
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes ✓ No  3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	4
Execution Date(s) October 17, 2000	Street Address: 6001 36th Avenue West
✓ Assignment Merger	
	City: Everett
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment	State: Washington
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: United States of America Zip: 98203-1264
Other	
[Moditional Hame(s) & Educacios attached: [1] 100 [110	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s)
09/689,339	<i>5.</i> 1 <i>a.c.n.</i> 110.(5)
Additional numbers attached?	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one (1)
Name: Simmons, Perrine, Albright & Ellwood, P.L.C.	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$\frac{\fir}{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\fra
Internal Address: Attn: Michael F. Williams	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 115 Third Street SE	Enclosed
Suite 1200	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Cedar Rapids	8. Payment Information
State: <u>lowa</u> Zip: <u>52401-1266</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: (319) 366-7641 (ext. 222)	Expiration Date
Fax Number: (319) 366-1917	b. Deposit Account Number 09-0471
Email Address: mwilliams@simmonsperrine.com	Authorized User Name Michael F. Williams
9. Signature: Michael F. Signature	June 28, 2006
Signature	Total number of pages including cover
Michael F. Williams, Reg. No. 39,875  Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:
Harne or r Graon organing	<u> </u>

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

**PATENT** 

Attorney Docket No. 38237A

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, James D. Bennett, residing in the County of Travis and State of Texas have invented certain new and useful improvements in a

## "DATA COLLECTION DEVICE HAVING VISUAL DISPLAY OF FEEDBACK INDICATORS AND MESSAGES

as disclosed or intended to be disclosed and set forth in a nonprovisional application for a United States Patent, Application No. <u>09/689,339</u>, filed 10/12/2000.

WHEREAS, said nonprovisional application claims priority from my earlier nonprovisional application, Application No. 09/025,161 filed 02/18/98, which in turn claims priority from my United States provisional application, Application No. 60/008,425 filed 12/08/95, (said nonprovisional and provisional applications being hereinafter referred to as "said Applications").

WHEREAS, INTERMEC IP CORP., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having a place of business at Woodland Hills, California (hereinafter called the "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in all inventions disclosed or intended to be disclosed in said Applications.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations to me paid by said Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to all said inventions disclosed or intended to be disclosed in said Applications; and in and to said Applications, including all priority rights for other countries or international or regional intergovernmental organizations arising from said Applications, and in and to all substitutions, divisions, and continuations thereof; and in and to all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, that may be granted for said inventions; and in and to all extensions, reexaminations, and reissues thereof.

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and the duly constituted authorities of foreign countries to issue any Letters Patent which may be granted on said inventions, on any applications related thereto, and on any substitute, continuing, divisional, or reissue applications, or any of them, to said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein and thereto. I authorize insertion of U.S. Application No. hereinabove to further identify the nonprovisional application for patent filed 10/12/2000.

And for the consideration aforesaid, I do hereby, for me and for my legal representatives, further covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns,

-1-

PATENT REEL: 017874 FRAME: 0104 that I have full and unencumbered title to the inventions and Applications above described and hereby assigned, which title I warrant unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns; that I have granted to others no license to make, use, or sell said inventions; and that I will not execute any instrument in conflict herewith.

And for the consideration aforesaid, I do hereby, for me and for my legal representatives, further covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that upon request I will execute substitute, continuing, divisional, or reissue applications, amended specifications, or rightful oaths; communicate to said Assignee, its successors or assigns, any facts known to me relating to said inventions or the history thereof; execute preliminary statements; testify in any interference or other legal proceedings involving said inventions; execute and deliver any application papers, assignments, or other instruments, and do all other acts which, in the opinion of counsel for said Assignee, may be necessary or convenient to secure the grant of Letters Patent to said Assignee, its successors and assigns, or its nominees, in the United States and in all other countries where said Assignee may desire to have the said inventions, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by counsel for said Assignee, and to vest and confirm and complete legal and equitable title to all such inventions, applications, and Letters Patent, and to enable it to record said title, without further consideration than now paid but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors or assigns.

Date: 170ctober =

Names D. Bennett

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

STATE OF TEXAS

) ss:

COUNTY OF TRAVIS

On 10/17/2000, before me, Nathry Royan, personally appeared James D. Bennett, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature: Macha

Comm Exp 02-24-2002